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Glenn [ Meler
Conscious Capitalism

Glenn F. Meier is a shareholder with the law firm Holley,
Driggs, Walch, Fine, Wray, Puzey & Thompson, a full
service Nevada business law firm. Glenn’s practice
is dedicated to helping his clients run purpose driven
businesses that make a positive impact on the world.
Glenn provides general advice and strategic counsel
to business owners, and acts as their interface with the
legal system. In addition, Glenn helps his clients identify
and express their business purpose, design and maintain
healthy relationships with their stakeholders, and build
vibrant lasting company cultures.

Glenn obtained his undergraduate degree in Political Science from the University of
California, Riverside in 1987 and thereafter attended law school at Emory University
in Atlanta Georgia. While at Emory, Glenn served on the Editorial Board of the Emory
Law Review and also completed training with the National Institute of Trial Advocacy.

Following his graduation from law school, Glenn joined the Judge Advocate General’'s
Department of the United States Air Force. While in the Air Force, he participated in
numerous criminal trials including prosecuting and defending major crimes such as
complex fraud cases and murder trials. Glenn was consistently recognized by the Air
Force for his courtroom skills and was ultimately assigned as one of a small group of
prosecutors throughout the Air Force assigned to handle serious cases across the
country.

Glenn’s initial assignment with the Air Force was to Nellis Air Force Base in Las Vegas,
Nevada. Following his Honorable Discharge from the military, he returned to Las
Vegas where he has been in private practice since 1996. Glenn stays involved in the
local community as a member of the Las Vegas Rotary Club, a board member for the
Josh Stevens Foundation, and a member of the President’s Advisory Council for the
Smith Center for the Performing Arts. Glenn’s most recent community oriented project
has been to found the Conscious Capitalism Chapter of Las Vegas.

In addition to his legal practice, Glenn provides services as a neutral mediator to
parties in dispute and also provides coaching to lawyers looking to create fulfilling
win-win practices.
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WHAT IS ROTARY?

Rotary is a leadership
organization of local
business, professional and
civic leaders. We meet

regularly to form friendships
and work together to improve

the local and international
community
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ROTARY EVENTS ARE LISTED IN RED / GUEST SPEAKERS & PROGRAMS IN BLACK
Glenn Meier - Conscious Capitalism

MESSAGE FROM THE PRESIDENT

Dear Rotarians,

5/4
5/11

Mayor Hafen - City of Henderson - -

5/12 - 25 Club Social at Gun Club

5/18 John Laub - Marijuana

5/19-5/21 District Conference, Palm Springs

5/24  Atomic Test Site Tour

5/25 Memorial Day Celebration

6/1 Tifferney White - Discovery
Children’s Museum

| thought | would take the opportunity today to recap our Cars for a Cause
Show. As you will recall, we launched the car show in 2016 as our major
fundraiser with the following primary objectives:

Rotary Event Virtual Clipboard
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1) To lower fixed costs so that more of the money raised goes to our programs.

2) Allow for “unlimited” fundraising growth potential.

3) Give all members and opportunity to participate in a fun event. 6/8  Clark Dumont - MGM Rt N or tovterstmtime
4) Enhance our ability to raise money from non-members. 6/6 Rotary Foundation 100th e AP e i dovnload

i i o L Celebration - Neon Museum bty fifthwheelWrotaryusgréandrid.apk
Well this year we did an outstanding job on objectives #1-3 and started to 6/22 Debunking Party Signups also on your home compuer at
make some good progress on item #4. Here are a few highlights: 6/29  Club Assembly \ ——— y

a) We will net about $17,000 from this year’s show — an increase of over

300% from last year!

JOSH STEVENS FOUNDATION MVP KINDNESS AWARD
b) We had 110 cars registered this year — all of which paid to participate. '

¢) 40 or more members volunteered throughout the year on the project and
almost all participated in some way (buying raffle tickets, attending the show,
etc.).

d) We estimate about 1,500 people attended the show.

e) A great variety of raffle items were won and our grand prize was won by
our own Jimmelle Siarot!

Congratulations to President Elect Michael Gordon, Director Janice Lencke
and the entire Car Show Committee for truly taking this event to the next
level!

Also, a very special thanks to our event sponsors, all of whom were club
members this year. Please make sure to look inside the club first as you seek
products and services.

MAY BIRTHDAYS

Gregory Maguire 5/9  Randall Campanale
Jordan Micev 5/9  Christopher Emanuel
5/11 Rodney Tucker

5/24  David Squier

5/26 Lawrence Rouse

What a great time to be a member of this club!

Timothy Mullin
Michael Sexton

Susan Jones Walker
Steve Parikh

David Thorson
President 2016 -2017

Las Vegas Rotary Club
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Ask me about my
“Gift to Rotary” Program!

¢ EZ-Net: online Ordering & Proofing

* Collateral M t & Distril
OVER 30 PRINT PRODUCT LINES Move pIjests & penkagbs with your mouse.

DELIVERED INTELLIGENTLY & EFFICIENTLY - Direct Mail Solutions: ongoing effort or one time campaign.

www.PrintEfficiency.com
info@printefficiency.com

PAST PRESIDENTS

Les Saunders*

Bill Ferron*

A.A. Hinman*
Frosty Mildren*
Fred Hesse*

Dr. FM. Ferguson*

1923-24
1924-25
1925-26
1926-27
1927-28
1928-29

Dr. William S. Park* 1929-30

Charlie Dimock*
Leo McNamee*
A.E. Cahlan*
Douglas Dasheil*
Marion Earl*

Dr. Roy Martin*
K.O. Knudson*
Frank Gusewelle*
Tom Connolly*
Archie Grant*
Otto Underhill*
Bryan Bunker
Cyril Wengert*
Fred O’Donnell*
Frank Case*
Victor Shurtiff*
Max Keleh*

Ed Ciliax*

Lorin Ronnow*
Leonard Fayle*
Allye Lawson*
Harry Allen*

Les Edwards*
‘Wayne Kirch*
George Boman*
Spence Butterfield*
‘Walt Hunsaker*
Ted Brandt*
Julian Moore*
Ray F. Culley*
C.T. Harris*

Ollie Gardner
Tom Underhill*
Vern Willis*
‘Ward Wengert*
Bill Southard*
Dr. Vince Sanner*
Walter Wehner*
Dr. Robert Robinsol

1930-31
1931-32
193233
1933-34
1934-35
1935-36
1936-37
1937-38
1938-39
1939-40
1940-41
1941-42
1942-43
1943-44
1944-45
1945-46
1946-47
1947-48
1948-49
1949-50
1950-51
1951-52
1952-53
1953-54
195455
1955-56
1956-57
1957-58
1958-59
1959-60
1960-61
1961-62
1962-63
1963-64
1964-65
1965-66
1966-67
1967-68

n* 1968-69

Harold Wandesforde 1969-70
* Deceased

RI President John Germ

Mark C. Mielke*
Dr. Harold Boyer*
Angelo J. Manzi*
Keith Ashworth*
Robert E. O’Connell*
Don Ashworth
David F. Welles
James J. Corey*
Darrell Luce*
Albert H. Purdue*
Michael Hoover
Donald L. Aikin
Joseph J. Buckley*
Irwin Kishner
James Cashman III*
Mike Meyer

Doug L. Peterson
M.J. Wiens, Jr.
Keith W. Bassett*
Kenneth E. Miller*
James M. Gamett
Robert L. Moore
Robert L. Forbuss*
Gary A. Martin
John A. Smith
Caty Crockett
Clifford R. Beadle
Ralph J. Rohay
Dr. James M. Jones
Tom A. Thomas
Tom J. Krob
James E. Hunt
James R. Tucker
Kathy Dalvey
Steve Casey

Ned Phillips

Brock Fraser
Randy Campanale
Russ Swain

Karen Whisenhunt
Tom Axtell

Sharon McNair
Randy Donald
Ginger Anderson
Steve Linder

Mary Ann Avnet

\

GOD BLESS
AMERICA

2016- 2017

District 5300 Governor
Luciano de Sylva

1970-71
1971-72
1972-73
1973-74
1974-75
1975-76
1976-77
1977-78
1978-79
1979-80
1980-81
1981-82
1982-83
1983-84
1984-85
1985-86
1986-87
1987-88
1988-89
1989-90
1990-91
1991-92
1992-93
1993-94
1994-95
1995-96
1996-97
1997-98
1998-99
1999-00
2000-01
2001-02
2002-03
2003-04
2004-05
2005-06
2006-07
2007-08
2008-09
2009-10
2010-11
2011-12
2012-13
2013-14
2014-15
2015-16
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Morgan Stanley

GLOBAL ECONOM|T ALLIANCE

DAN ADAMSON
Directos/ Corporate Broker
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Bookkeeping Solutions for Your Small Business
| [ ] Deb Granda

Business W 10010 west cheyenne, 17051
i Las Vegas, Nevada 89129

R Minders Office: 702-341-0741

[ T Mobile: 702-994-8492
dgranda@businessminderslv com
‘www.businessmindersiv.com

‘You Mind Your Business. We'll Mind Your Books!

MEMBER

Jerry Engel and Ted McAdam

Newly Reinstated member Rodney
lead us in song.

Tucker opens the meeting with his
invocation in Taiwanese.

Previous members of our club  Bill Houghton was joined by
his son Cooper for lunch.

Bob Werner introduced
a visiting Rotarian Toru  Cory Brooks and Bruce Quinn
Mizui from Japan. stopped by for fellowship.

President Dave and President Elect Michael Gordon look to add to the
$25,000 revenue from the car show by opening our Piggy Bank.

RAFFLE AMOUNT
$ 6,883.00

Director of Private Banking
702.855.4848

NEVADA STATE BANK EL

THE DOOR TO YOUR FUTURE

VP/Business Relationship Manager
702.706.9050

Adivision of ZB, N.A. Member FDIC

HIGHLIGHTS

President Dave awards
Ryan Hamilton the April 4

Way Test Coin for his hard Roger Schulte of Rotoplast

work on the car show.

Larry Roush informed us of an opening
in the Foundation Board.

Past President Jim
Jones wins the Lawry
Bucks.

chance for the Joker...the

Marie Walsh present a
$2,500 grant to Shannon
Brown and Sheryl Trupp
of Beckley Elementary.

President Dave shared
a thank you picture from

for our $4,000 donation.

e - \ .
L] .
' &
Deb Granda gives us a district conference
update in stylish party attire.

President Dave presents
our speaker with our Sole
Power Award.

David Lester misses his

pot moves on.

9 | The Officers for the 25 Club

President - Chris Bennett

VP - Erik Astramecki * Secretary - Taiya Thompson
The 25 Club meetings are held on the 1st Thursday
each month at 11:15 A.M. at Lawry’s The Prime Rib
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Sarah Brown | Franchise Consultant
sbrown@frannet.com | 702-378-7921
www.frannet.corm/sbrown
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SCRIBE
APRIL 27, 2017

* President David Thorson called the meeting to order.

* Rod Tucker gave the invocation. Jerry Engel and Ted McAdam led the club in singing
the “God Bless America.” The Pledge of Allegiance was recited and the Sergeant-at-Arms
was John Ingeme.

« There were (1) International Rotarians, (3) Visiting Rotarians and (3) Guests of Rotarians
were introduced.

* The drawing began at $6,581.00 plus this week’s donations. The winner gets half the pot
and half goes to the Las Vegas Rotary Foundation. Ticket Winner: David Lester who won
$10! Lawry Bucks Winner: Past President Jim Jones.

* President-Elect Michael Gordon gave a special thanks to Janice Lencke for all of her
assistance with the car show. The total money raised before expenses was about $25,000.

* President David Thorson presented the April 4 Way Test Coin to Ryan Hamilton for his
work on the car show.

* President David Thorson shared a thank you note from Roger Schulte thanking the
club for our donation of $4,000 towards their $50,000 goal for the Rotaplast mission to
Lima, Peru.

» Marie Walsh introduced the new Principal for Beckley Elementary, Sharon Brown, and
the current Assistant Principal, Sheryl Trupp who received a grant from the club in the
amount of $2,500. The last Breakfast with Books of the school year will be May 9th.

* Larry Rouse informed the club that there is an open position on the Las Vegas Rotary
Foundation Board. There is a 3-year membership prerequisite to qualify. Please contact
Larry if you have interest.

« Carolyn Sparks discussed the upcoming 100-year anniversary of The Rotary Foundation.
We plan to celebrate on June 6, 2017 at the Neon Museum. Tickets are $50 and include
light hors d’oeuvres and an open bar.

« Carolyn Sparks announced that there are several members who are close to moving up
a level in their PHF. The club will match your donations 50/50 with points to help you reach
the next level. Reach out to Carolyn or Shawn for more information.

* Rodney Tucker reminded the club of the upcoming 25 Club Social at his gun club on May
12th. There are 5 slots still available.

* Tim Mullin reminded us of the 51’s Game with the troops from Nellis on May 27.
« Bill Stieren reminded the club of the Atomic Test Site Tour on May 24, 2017.

» Deb Granda announced that District conference is May 19-21, 2017. You may purchase
a shirt for $30 - $7 of which will go to our Las Vegas Rotary Foundation.

* Larry Tomsic announced the speaker, Mark Shunock, creator of “Mondays Dark.”
Mondays Dark is a showcase of Las Vegas’ best entertainment performing biweekly at The
Space, 3460 Cavaretta Court, LV, NV benefitting local charities in need.

» President David Thorson presented the speaker with the Sole Power award and
adjourned the meeting.

2 hard-hitting talk shows - 1 no-nonsense host
Y GAS 12 NOON (\&) America's
OBSERVATIONS & 6PM iy

Hour

LIVE Every Sunday on AM 720 KDWN

Breakfast with Books

Volunteers Needed

Tuesday, May 9, 2017 O
Will Beckley Elementary School
3223 South Glenhurst Drive :
Las Vegas, N.V. 89111 o
Rotarians Are Asked To Arrive At 8:00am
Program Will Be Completed At 8:45

Please contact Marie Walsh at reeze@cox.net = 702-897-0433 With Any Questions

Palm South Jones Mortuz

AaND HosrrTatiTy CENTER

Warehousing
- Transportation
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BOB PATTEN Logistics
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Land, Air and Water
A Think Tank

Rampur Viswanath, Ph.D., REM, CHMM)|
Founder & President
Erail; rviiwanathyahoo com
Phona: S09-586-1534 {Mobis)
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LAS VEGAS ROTARY ki 1,950,000

DISTRICT 5300

- $1,925,000
= A $1,900,000
May 4, 2017 B
$1,875,000
Post Office Box 15152 -
Las Vegas, Nevada 89114 - o
Phone: 702-433-7451 ) $1,825,000
Fax: 702-450-7859 1. Isitthe TRUTH? - 000
District 5300 2. Is'|t FAIRto all concerned? 2
3. Will it build GOODWILL and $1,750,000
Club 813 BETTER FRIENDSHIPS?
Website: www.lasvegasrotary.com 4. Will it be BENEFICIAL to all
Email: admin@]lasvegasrotary.com concerned?

Executive Direcfor: Shawn Noorda

LAS VEGAS ROTARY MAKEUR DAYS AND PLACES

FOUNDATION 2016-2017 Monday Southwest . Lawry’s Prime Rib 12:15 p.m.
) o Tuesday Las Vegas Summerlin - TPC Club House 7:15a.m.
BOARD OF DIRECTORS Tuesday Downtown Hugo’s (Four Queens Hotel) 12:15 p.m.
Tuesday Henderson McCaw School of Mines, 575 Lynn Lane Noon
President; Thomas Thomas Tuesday Mesquite Oasis Club House Noon
President Elect: Larry Rouse Tuesday Las Vegas West Canyon Gate Country Club 12:15 p.m.
Secretary: Paul Kruger Tuesday Red Rock Rotary No Regrets Bar (8349 W Sunset Rd #150) 6:00 p.m.
Treasurer: Randy campana|e Wednesday Pahrump Valley Mountain Falls Grill Room 6:00 p.m.
Immediate Past President: Wednesday Boulder City Boulder Creek Golf Course Noon
Steve Cas ey Wednesday Moapa Old Overton Gym 6:30 a.m.
. Wednesday Las Vegas Central Las Vegas Country Club 12:15 p.m.
Senior Members:  Paul Maffey W . . o ) _
. ednesday LV Spring Mountains  Siena Bistro, Siena Golf Club 5:30p.m.
Ty Hilbrecht Town Center Drive south of Flamingo
Trustees: Jerry Engel Thursday Boulder City Sunrise ~ Boulder Creek Golf Course 7:00 a.m.
Bob Fisher Thursday Green Valley Wildhorse Golf Club 7:00 am.
Michael Gordon Thursday Las Vegas Rotary Lawry’s Prime Rib Noon
David Thorson Thursday Mesquite Sunrise Oasis Golf Course (Red Room) 7:30 a.m.
Friday North Las Vegas Los Prados Country Club 7:15a.m.

Off Lone Min. betw. Decatur & Jones
Las Vegas “Won” club meets the 1st, 3rd, 4th and 5th Friday of the month at 5:00pm at Fogo de Chao
and the 2nd Friday at 12:00pm at 360 E. Flamingo.
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Wheel Creative & Editor: Jeni Houghton, Horizon Print Solutions
Programs: Larry Tomsic

Pictures: Jim Tucker
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Rotary.org - Rotary International District5300.org - District 5300 Site
www.LasVegasRotary.com - Our Club Site

Retary Al A Clance

Rotarians Members - 1,207,102; Clubs - 34,823; Districts - 538; Countries - 200+;
Rotaractors Clubs - 7,868; Members - 180,964; Countries - 162
Interact Clubs - 18,005; Members - 414,115; Countries - 132




