

Glenn F. Meler Conscious Capitalism



Glenn F. Meier is a shareholder with the law firm Holley, Driggs, Walch, Fine, Wray, Puzey & Thompson, a full service Nevada business law firm. Glenn's practice is dedicated to helping his clients run purpose driven businesses that make a positive impact on the world. Glenn provides general advice and strategic counsel to business owners, and acts as their interface with the legal system. In addition, Glenn helps his clients identify and express their business purpose, design and maintain healthy relationships with their stakeholders, and build vibrant lasting company cultures.

Glenn obtained his undergraduate degree in Political Science from the University of California, Riverside in 1987 and thereafter attended law school at Emory University in Atlanta Georgia. While at Emory, Glenn served on the Editorial Board of the Emory Law Review and also completed training with the National Institute of Trial Advocacy.

Following his graduation from law school, Glenn joined the Judge Advocate General's Department of the United States Air Force. While in the Air Force, he participated in numerous criminal trials including prosecuting and defending major crimes such as complex fraud cases and murder trials. Glenn was consistently recognized by the Air Force for his courtroom skills and was ultimately assigned as one of a small group of prosecutors throughout the Air Force assigned to handle serious cases across the country.

Glenn's initial assignment with the Air Force was to Nellis Air Force Base in Las Vegas, Nevada. Following his Honorable Discharge from the military, he returned to Las Vegas where he has been in private practice since 1996. Glenn stays involved in the local community as a member of the Las Vegas Rotary Club, a board member for the Josh Stevens Foundation, and a member of the President's Advisory Council for the Smith Center for the Performing Arts. Glenn's most recent community oriented project has been to found the Conscious Capitalism Chapter of Las Vegas.

In addition to his legal practice, Glenn provides services as a neutral mediator to parties in dispute and also provides coaching to lawyers looking to create fulfilling win-win practices.





TODAY'S PROGRAM

GLENN F. MEIER

CALENDAR

SCRIBE

MESSAGE FROM THE PRESIDENT

MEMBER HIGHLIGHTS

MAY BIRTHDAYS

RYLA PHOTOS



WHAT IS ROTARY?

Rotary is a leadership organization of local business, professional and civic leaders. We meet regularly to form friendships and work together to improve the local and international community

Las Vegas Rotary Club Mission: Teaching Youth to Succeed through Literacy, Education & Life Skills Development



David Thorson President 2016-2017

CLUB OFFICERS 2016-2017

President **David Thorson** President-Flect **Michael Gordon** Immediate Past President Mary Ann Avnet **Deb Granda** Secretary Treasurer **Tom Brooker** ELECTED DIRECTORS **Kirk Alexander Gina Gentleman Deb Granda** Janice Lencke **Dave Lester** Anil Melnik Melanie Muldownev **Carolyn Sparks Robert Telles** Past President Representative **Russ Swain**



MESSAGE FROM THE PRESIDENT

Dear Rotarians.

I thought I would take the opportunity today to recap our Cars for a Cause Show. As you will recall, we launched the car show in 2016 as our major fundraiser with the following primary objectives:

1) To lower fixed costs so that more of the money raised goes to our programs.

2) Allow for "unlimited" fundraising growth potential.

3) Give all members and opportunity to participate in a fun event.

4) Enhance our ability to raise money from non-members.

Well this year we did an outstanding job on objectives #1-3 and started to make some good progress on item #4. Here are a few highlights:

a) We will net about \$17,000 from this year's show - an increase of over 300% from last year!

b) We had 110 cars registered this year – all of which paid to participate.

c) 40 or more members volunteered throughout the year on the project and almost all participated in some way (buying raffle tickets, attending the show, etc.).

d) We estimate about 1,500 people attended the show.

e) A great variety of raffle items were won and our grand prize was won by our own Jimmelle Siarot!

Congratulations to President Elect Michael Gordon, Director Janice Lencke and the entire Car Show Committee for truly taking this event to the next level!

Also, a very special thanks to our event sponsors, all of whom were club members this year. Please make sure to look inside the club first as you seek products and services.

What a great time to be a member of this club!

BERENSCIRE MATHUNKAY

David Thorson President 2016 - 2017 Las Vegas Rotary Club

> GILBERT TEAM Ask me about my "Gift to Rotary" Program!



CALENDAR

ROTARY EVENTS ARE LISTED IN RED / GUEST SPEAKERS & PROGRAMS IN BLACK

- 5/4 **Glenn Meier - Conscious Capitalism**
- 5/11 Mayor Hafen - City of Henderson
- 5/12 25 Club Social at Gun Club
- John Laub Marijuana 5/18

5/19-5/21 District Conference, Palm Springs 5/24 **Atomic Test Site Tour**

- 5/25 Memorial Day Celebration
- 6/1 **Tifferney White - Discovery** Children's Museum
- 6/8 **Clark Dumont - MGM**
- 6/6 **Rotary Foundation 100th Celebration - Neon Museum**
- 6/22 **Debunking Party**
- 6/29 Club Assembly

JOSH STEVENS FOUNDATION MVP KINDNESS AWARD



ignuns also on your home computer a http://fifthwheel.lvrotary.u

Use your smartphone's OR APP to s

Right Now or Latter-Anvtime

Use your phone's QR code App
Don't have an APP? Free Android download at

Randall Campanale

Christopher Emanuel

Rodney Tucker

Lawrence Rouse

David Squier

http://fifthwheel.lvrotary.us/gr4android.apk



MAY BIRTHDAYS

5/9

5/9

5/11

5/24

5/26

- **Gregory** Maguire 5/1
- 5/1 Jordan Micev
- 5/4 **Timothy Mullin**
- 5/4 Michael Sexton
- 5/4 Susan Jones Walker
- 5/5 Steve Parikh



PAST PRESIDENTS

IAD			·
Les Saunders*	1923-24	Mark C. Mielke*	1970-71
Bill Ferron*	1924-25	Dr. Harold Boyer*	1971-72
A.A. Hinman*	1925-26	Angelo J. Manzi*	1972-73
Frosty Mildren*	1926-27	Keith Ashworth*	1973-74
Fred Hesse*	1927-28	Robert E. O'Connell*	1974-75
Dr. F.M. Ferguson*	1928-29	Don Ashworth	1975-76
Dr. William S. Park*	1929-30	David F. Welles	1976-77
Charlie Dimock*	1930-31	James J. Corey*	1977-78
Leo McNamee*	1931-32	Darrell Luce*	1978-79
A.E. Cahlan*	1932-33	Albert H. Purdue*	1979-80
Douglas Dasheil*	1933-34	Michael Hoover	1980-81
Marion Earl*	1934-35	Donald L. Aikin	1981-82
Dr. Roy Martin*	1935-36	Joseph J. Buckley*	1982-83
K.O. Knudson*	1936-37	Irwin Kishner	1983-84
Frank Gusewelle*	1937-38	James Cashman III*	1984-85
Tom Connolly*	1938-39	Mike Meyer	1985-86
Archie Grant*	1939-40	Doug L. Peterson	1986-87
Otto Underhill*	1940-41	M.J. Wiens, Jr.	1987-88
Bryan Bunker	1941-42	Keith W. Bassett*	1988-89
Cyril Wengert*	1942-43	Kenneth E. Miller*	1989-90
Fred O'Donnell*	1943-44	James M. Gamett	1990-91
Frank Case*	1944-45	Robert L. Moore	1991-92
Victor Shurtiff*	1945-46	Robert L. Forbuss*	1992-93
Max Kelch*	1946-47	Gary A. Martin	1993-94
Ed Ciliax*	1947-48	John A. Smith	1994-95
Lorin Ronnow*	1948-49	Caty Crockett	1995-96
Leonard Fayle*	1949-50	Clifford R. Beadle	1996-97
Allye Lawson*	1950-51	Ralph J. Rohay	1997-98
Harry Allen*	1951-52	Dr. James M. Jones	1998-99
Les Edwards*	1952-53	Tom A. Thomas	1999-00
Wayne Kirch*	1953-54	Tom J. Krob	2000-01
George Boman*	1954-55	James E. Hunt	2001-02
Spence Butterfield*	1955-56	James R. Tucker	2002-03
Walt Hunsaker*	1956-57	Kathy Dalvey	2003-04
Ted Brandt*	1957-58	Steve Casey	2004-05
Julian Moore*	1958-59	Ned Phillips	2005-06
Ray F. Culley*	1959-60	Brock Fraser	2006-07
C.T. Harris*	1960-61	Randy Campanale	2007-08
Ollie Gardner	1961-62	Russ Swain	2008-09
Tom Underhill*	1962-63	Karen Whisenhunt	2009-10
Vern Willis*	1963-64	Tom Axtell	2010-11
Ward Wengert*	1964-65	Sharon McNair	2011-12
Bill Southard*	1965-66	Randy Donald	2012-13
Dr. Vince Sanner*	1966-67	Ginger Anderson	2013-14
Walter Wehner*	1967-68	Steve Linder	2014-15
Dr. Robert Robinson	* 1968-69	Mary Ann Avnet	2015-16
Harold Wandesforde			
	* Dec	eased	



2016-2017 **RI President John Germ** District 5300 Governor

Luciano de Sylva

AMERICA



cinece

10040 West Chevenne, #170-

ww.businessmindersly

dgranda@bi

ou Mind Your Business. We'll Mind Your Bool

Las Vegas, Nevada 8912 Office: 702-341-074 Mobile: 702-994-849

MEMBER

Previous members of our club

Cory Brooks and Bruce Quinn

President Dave and President Elect Michael Gordon look to add to the

\$25,000 revenue from the car show by opening our Piggy Bank.

RAFFLE AMOUNT

stopped by for fellowship.



Newly Reinstated member Rodney Tucker opens the meeting with his invocation in Taiwanese.

Bob Werner introduced

a visiting Rotarian Toru

Mizui from Japan.



Jerry Engel and Ted McAdam lead us in song.

Bill Houghton was joined by

his son Cooper for lunch.

HIGHLIGHTS



President Dave awards Ryan Hamilton the April 4 Way Test Coin for his hard work on the car show.



President Dave shared a thank you picture from Roger Schulte of Rotoplast for our \$4,000 donation.

Marie Walsh present a \$2,500 grant to Shannon Brown and Sheryl Trupp



update in stylish party attire.





Past President Jim Jones wins the Lawry Bucks.

President Dave presents our speaker with our Sole











Deb Granda gives us a district conference





Cell. 702.348.9290

OW, 702,567,1500 Fax. 702.567.1501

179 N. Gibson Rd. Handerson, NV 89

Builders

Mechair

Contified Pastio Scoustan

Ference Coccustants Season J. McNur, CPA, CFE, FACFEL CFF

SOOZI JONES WALKER 1 CCIM 1 SIO

Robert W. Potter, LEED AP

fordable Concepts

nc.

7219 W. Schorp Ave., Suite 10 Los Vegas, NV 89317 Office 702 314 4500

108 202 315,4154

inter Scotliceveg

Randy Donald

0



\$ 6,883.00 **Randy Boesch**

Director of Private Banking 702.855.4848

Rosalee Hedrick VP/Business Relationship Manager 702.706.9050



A division of ZB, N.A. Member FDIC









· President David Thorson called the meeting to order.

• Rod Tucker gave the invocation. Jerry Engel and Ted McAdam led the club in singing the "God Bless America." The Pledge of Allegiance was recited and the Sergeant-at-Arms was John Ingeme.

• There were (1) International Rotarians, (3) Visiting Rotarians and (3) Guests of Rotarians were introduced.

• The drawing began at \$6,581.00 plus this week's donations. The winner gets half the pot and half goes to the Las Vegas Rotary Foundation. Ticket Winner: **David Lester** who won \$10! Lawry Bucks Winner: Past President **Jim Jones**.

• President-Elect Michael Gordon gave a special thanks to Janice Lencke for all of her assistance with the car show. The total money raised before expenses was about \$25,000.

• President David Thorson presented the April 4 Way Test Coin to Ryan Hamilton for his work on the car show.

• President David Thorson shared a thank you note from Roger Schulte thanking the club for our donation of \$4,000 towards their \$50,000 goal for the Rotaplast mission to Lima. Peru.

• Marie Walsh introduced the new Principal for Beckley Elementary, Sharon Brown, and the current Assistant Principal, Sheryl Trupp who received a grant from the club in the amount of \$2,500. The last Breakfast with Books of the school year will be May 9th.

• Larry Rouse informed the club that there is an open position on the Las Vegas Rotary Foundation Board. There is a 3-year membership prerequisite to qualify. Please contact Larry if you have interest.

• Carolyn Sparks discussed the upcoming 100-year anniversary of The Rotary Foundation. We plan to celebrate on June 6, 2017 at the Neon Museum. Tickets are \$50 and include light hors d'oeuvres and an open bar.

• **Carolyn Sparks** announced that there are several members who are close to moving up a level in their PHF. The club will match your donations 50/50 with points to help you reach the next level. Reach out to **Carolyn** or **Shawn** for more information.

• **Rodney Tucker** reminded the club of the upcoming 25 Club Social at his gun club on May 12th. There are 5 slots still available.

• Tim Mullin reminded us of the 51's Game with the troops from Nellis on May 27.

• Bill Stieren reminded the club of the Atomic Test Site Tour on May 24, 2017.

• **Deb Granda** announced that District conference is May 19-21, 2017. You may purchase a shirt for \$30 - \$7 of which will go to our Las Vegas Rotary Foundation.

• Larry Tomsic announced the speaker, Mark Shunock, creator of "Mondays Dark." Mondays Dark is a showcase of Las Vegas' best entertainment performing biweekly at The Space, 3460 Cavaretta Court, LV, NV benefitting local charities in need.

• President David Thorson presented the speaker with the Sole Power award and adjourned the meeting.

















Palm South Jones Mortuary AND HOSPITALITY CENTER 1600 South Jones Blvb. | Las Vegas, NV 89146 (702) 464-8420 WWW. PalaMortuary. Com





May 4, 2017

Post Office Box 15152 Las Vegas, Nevada 89114 Phone: 702-433-7451 Fax: 702-450-7859 District 5300 Club 813 Website: www.lasvegasrotary.com Email: admin@lasvegasrotary.com Executive Director: Shawn Noorda

LAS VEGAS ROTARY FOUNDATION 2016-2017 BOARD OF DIRECTORS

President: **Thomas Thomas** President Elect: Larry Rouse Secretary: Paul Kruger Treasurer: **Randy Campanale** Immediate Past President: **Steve Casey** Senior Members: Paul Maffey Ty Hilbrecht Trustees: Jerry Engel **Bob Fisher** Michael Gordon



David Thorson

Don't miss The May Issue of **THE ROTARIAN**



THE FOUR-WAY TEST OF THE THINGS WE THINK, SAY OR DO

 Is it the TRUTH?
Is it FAIR to all concerned?
Will it build GOODWILL and BETTER FRIENDSHIPS?
Will it be BENEFICIAL to all concerned?



12:15 p.m.

MAKE-UP DAYS AND PLACES Southwest Lawry's Prime Rib

Monday Tuesday Tuesday Tuesday Tuesday Tuesday Wednesday Wednesday Wednesday Wednesday

Thursday Thursday Thursday Thursday Friday Henderson Mesquite Las Vegas West Red Rock Rotary Pahrump Valley Boulder City Moapa Las Vegas Central LV Spring Mountains Boulder City Sunrise Green Valley Las Vegas Rotary Mesquite Sunrise

North Las Vegas

Las Vegas Summ

Downtown

nerlin	TPC Club House	7:15 a.m.
	Hugo's (Four Queens Hotel)	12:15 p.m.
	McCaw School of Mines, 575 Lynn Lane	Noon
	Oasis Club House	Noon
	Canyon Gate Country Club	12:15 p.m.
	No Regrets Bar (8349 W Sunset Rd #150)	6:00 p.m.
	Mountain Falls Grill Room	6:00 p.m.
	Boulder Creek Golf Course	Noon
	Old Overton Gym	6:30 a.m.
al	Las Vegas Country Club	12:15 p.m.
ains	Siena Bistro, Siena Golf Club	5:30p.m.
	Town Center Drive south of Flamingo	
rise	Boulder Creek Golf Course	7:00 a.m.
	Wildhorse Golf Club	7:00 a.m.
/	Lawry's Prime Rib	Noon
e e e	Oasis Golf Course (Red Room)	7:30 a.m.
	Los Prados Country Club	7:15 a.m.
	Off Lone Mtn. betw. Decatur & Jones	

Las Vegas "Won" club meets the 1st, 3rd, 4th and 5th Friday of the month at 5:00pm at Fogo de Chao and the 2nd Friday at 12:00pm at 360 E. Flamingo.

Wheel Print: Bill Houghton, Horizon Print Solutions Wheel Creative & Editor: Jeni Houghton, Horizon Print Solutions Programs: Larry Tomsic Pictures: Jim Tucker The Scribe: Jaime Goldsmith

Rotary Web Sites

Rotary.org - Rotary International District5300.org - District 5300 Site www.LasVegasRotary.com - Our Club Site



Rotary At A Glance

Rotarians Members - 1,207,102; Clubs - 34,823; Districts - 538; Countries - 200+; Rotaractors Clubs - 7,868; Members - 180,964; Countries - 162 Interact Clubs - 18,005; Members - 414,115; Countries - 132